
WHEREAS, the Florida Department of Transportation ("FDOT') conducted a
study of 1-75 to develop a Master Plan that identifies improvements that would relieve
existing and future congestion by providing additional capacity and transportation
modes along the existing 1-75 corridor; and

WHEREAS, the Master Plan includes the future installation of traffic lights at the
ramp and park and ride lots at the Griffin Road interchanges; and

WHEREAS, the proposed traffic lights and park and ride lots would impose a
substantial adverse impact on the surrounding communities and residents by causing
additional traffic on local roadways; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Southwest Ranches strongly objects to these specific
components of the plan; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Southwest Ranches respectfully requests FDOT to
remove these components from its plan;

NOW,, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of
Southwest Ranches, Florida:

Section 1. The a bove- referenced recitals are true and correct and are

ncorporated herein by reference.

1



Section 2. The Town hereby opposes any plan to install traffic lights and a
park and ride at the Griffin Road interchange.

Section 3. The Town Clerk is directed to send a copy of this resolution to tht
Florida Department of Transportation, the Governor, the Broward Delegation,
Broward League of Cities, the City of Weston, and the Town of Davie.

EffIM7,-,W-#UIIIIIIIIIII
11111111 1

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Southwest Ranches,
Florida, this 25

th
day of October 2012, on a motion by Vice Mayor McKay and seconcleo'

by Council Member Breitkreuz.

Nelson Y

McKay Y

Breitkreuz Y

Fisikelli Y

Ayes 5

Nays 0

Absent 0

Abstag 0

0



WHEREAS, on or • September I0i the TOWN contracted with BSO ti#,

provide law enforcement services to the TOWN; and

WHEREAS, on or about February 15, 2001, the parties entered into a Firsi
Amendment to modify the terms of the agreement; and

WHEREAS, on November i 2005, the parties entered into a Second

Amendment to extend the term of the agreement through September 30, 2006; and

on February 2, 2006, the parties entered • a Third Amendment to

modify the services of the agreement to include traffic control, traffic management and
to monitor unlawful dumping; an•

AugustWHEREAS, on it the parties entered • ,: Fourth Amendment

to modify the staffing levels and other consideration, and to extend the term of the
agreement thr• • -• r- 1 i and

WHEREAS, i parties entered • a Sixth i __

r overtime • • in the amount of _ Thousand D• ($25,000 .00) t
cover overtime costs for - fiscal year • • September 30, 2012; and

WHEREAS,, on September _- 2012, the parties entered into a Seventh
Amendment to extend the term of the agreement through November 30, 2012, and to
adjust the consideration

WHEREAS, the Agreement, Amendment, _.• • Amendment, -._ •
Amendment, Fourth Amendment, Fifth Amendment, Sixth Amendment, and Seventh
Amendment, are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Agreement"; and

TOWN and BS• are desirous of •. • the term of

Agreement through ^• i and maintaining the current consideration
the Agreement.



NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED., by the Town Council of the Town of
Southwest Ranches, Florida:

Section 1: The above referenced recitals are true and correct and are

ncorporated herein by reference.

Section 2: The Town Council hereby approves the Eighth Amendment to the
Agreement, in substantially the same form as that attached hereto as Exhibit "A",
between the Town • Southwest Ranches and Al Lamberti, Sheriff • Broward County.

Section 4: This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its

adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Southwest
Ranches, Florida, this 8

th
day • November 2012, • a motion by Council Member

Breitkreuz.and seconded by Mayor Nelson.

Nelson YES Ayes 5

Fisikelli YES Nays 0

Breitkreuz YES Absent I

Jablonski YES Abstaig r 0

McKay YES 7

IN

NEST:

Erika Go*1ez- amn4arr CMC,. Town Clerk

VIT976704TIMS

Keith M. Pol' dkoff, Town Attorney
ACTIVE: 42465351

111


